09-08-1998

Docket No.: LSB-10002/02

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 100823553 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 💠 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): JOHN W. CARĹSŎŇ SAMUEL J. LUBUS Name: INLINE FILLING SYSTEMS, INC. internal Address ⊥Yes 🗷 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address. 216 SEABOARD AVENUE Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City VENICE ZIP: 34292 □ Other State: FL Execution Date: AUGUST 27, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ____ Yes Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: AUGUST 27, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? <a> Yes <a> No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: IRVIN L. GROH 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41):.... \$ 40.00 Internal Address: GIFFORD, KRASS, GROH, SPRINKLE: PATMORE ANDERSON & CITKOWSKI. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 280 N. OLD WOODWARD AVENUE 8. Deposit account number: **SUITE 400** City: BIRMINGHAM State: MI ZIP- 48009 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

FORM PTO-1595 (Modifie-f)

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

PRVIN L GRON Name of Person Signing

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John W. Carlson of 1711 Tamiami Trail #2, Nokomis, FL 34275 and Samuel J. Lubus of 505 South Shore Drive, Osprey, FL 34275 have invented CAPPING MACHINE, for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and

WHEREAS, Inline Filling Systems, Inc., a Florida corporation having its principal place of business at <u>216 Seaboard Avenue</u>, <u>Venice</u>, <u>FL 34292</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention:

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby covenant and agree that we are the owners of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

8-27-08

Date

8-27-98

Date

John W Carlson

Kimul filin

Samuel I Lubus

LSB-10002/02 ILG/IIr

RECORDED: 08/28/1998

PATENT

REEL: 9422 FRAME: 0596